Form code: TA 291 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL DESIGN CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00002GT
This is to certify:
That the Manual Remote Control of Valves
with type designation(s)
tramistec®
Issued to
Armaturen-Wolff Friedrich H. Wolff GmbH & Co. KG
Hamburg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0165 – Type approval – Cable and pipe penetrations
Application :
Product approved by this certificate is acceptable for installation on vessel classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-11-14
This Certificate is valid until 2028-11-13 .
DNV local unit: Hamburg – CMC North/East
Approval Engineer: Ana Cristina Do Carmo Insfran
for DNV
Sven Klinger
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-037278-1
Certificate No: TAP00002GT
Form code: TA 291 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
The Flexible Reach Rod - tramistec® consist of the following main components:
- T0. Flexible Reach Rod
- T1. Operating Unit
- T.2 Operating Device
- T3. Penetration
- T4. Gear
- T5. Adapter
- T6. Mount/Guide
- T7. Rigid Extension
Technical Data:
Reach rod core: 16 mm
Protective hose: 29 mm
End bushing:      30 mm
End pieces:        18 mm
Weight: ca. 2,5kg/m + ca. 1 kg (End bushings)
Maximum distance between two holding points:
Bending Radius
                                 max. Torque
up to 25 Nm 25-65 Nm
400-600 mm 500 mm 400 mm
601-1000 mm 600 mm 400 mm
>1000 mm 800 mm 600 mm
Materials:
Flexible Rod Materials